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Congressional Candidate Table 3a

Top 50 Senate Campaigns by Receipts
January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2001

Candidate Name
GRAHAM, LINDSEY OLIN
CARNAHAN, JEAN A
KERRY, JOHN F
WELLSTONE, PAUL DAVID
CLELAND, JOSEPH MAXWELL
SESSIONS, JEFFERSON B
DOLE, ELIZABETH
BAUCUS, MAX S
DURBIN, RICHARD J
LEVIN, CARL
HARKIN, THOMAS RICHARD
MCCONNELL, MITCH
COLEMAN, NORM
DOMENICI, PETE V
SMITH, GORDON HAROLD
MCPHILLIPS, JULIAN L JR
LANDRIEU, MARY L
HUTCHINSON, TIM
JOHNSON, TIM
ALLARD, A WAYNE
CORNYN, JOHN
SMITH, ROBERT C
TALENT, JAMES MATTHES
GANSKE, JOHN GREG
BOWLES, ERSKINE B
BIDEN, JOSEPH R JR
STEVENS, THEODORE F (TED)
WARNER, JOHN WILLIAM 11l
COLLINS, SUSAN M
STRICKLAND, THOMAS LEE
REED, JACK
ROCKEFELLER, JOHN DAVISON IV
SANDERS, ALEXANDER M JR
SHAHEEN, JEANNE
INHOFE, JAMES M
PRYOR, MARK L
HAGEL, CHARLES T
OBERWEIS, JAMES D
CRAIG, LARRY E
THUNE, JOHN
PINGREE, ROCHELLE MARIE
WEINBERG, LOIS COMBS
COCHRAN, THAD
KIRK, RONALD
COOKSEY, JOHN CHARLES
ROBERTS, PAT
COX, JOHN H
SUNUNU, JOHN E
WALTERS, DAVID LEE
TAYLOR, MICHAEL A

State
SC
MO
MA
MN
GA
AL
NC
MT

IL
Ml
1A
KY
MN
NM
OR
AL
LA
AR
SD
(6{0)
TX
NH
MO
1A
NC
DE
AK
VA
ME
(6{0)
RI
wvVv
SC
NH
OK
AR
NE
IL
ID
SD
ME
KY
MS
TX
LA
KS
IL
NH
OK
MT

Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Open
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Incumbent
Open
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Incumbent
Open
Challenger
Incumbent
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger

Receipts

$5,076,947
$4,302,589
$4,258,287
$4,031,431
$3,368,964
$3,113,358
$3,035,861
$2,974,127
$2,734,583
$2,729,842
$2,684,417
$2,672,308
$2,230,672
$2,138,690
$2,138,098
$2,136,318
$2,093,764
$2,086,223
$2,061,177
$1,938,021
$1,827,440
$1,800,834
$1,790,158
$1,785,952
$1,761,213
$1,646,579
$1,537,972
$1,485,356
$1,410,310
$1,337,804
$1,332,227
$1,239,550
$1,146,613
$1,143,009
$1,118,622
$1,112,435
$1,106,860
$1,093,523
$1,092,609
$1,085,706
$1,082,171
$1,055,216
$1,050,607

$912,443

$853,255

$776,498

$745,719

$717,872

$677,653

$666,084



